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Audited income and expenditure statement for the expenditure incurred on 
maintenance of infrastructure (physical facilities and academic support facilities)



Audit Report
2018-19
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Audit Report 2018-19 Janbhagdari 
Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2018-19 
Janbhagdari Receipt payment Account
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Audit Report 2018-19 
Janbhagidari Income & Expenditure Account
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Audit Report 2018-19 
AF Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2018-19 
AF Fund Receipt & payment account 
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Audit Report 2018-19
ED Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2018-19   
ED Fund Cash Book Receipt & payment account 
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Audit Report 2018-19 
Exam Fund Cash Book 
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Audit Report 2018-19 
Exam Fund Receipt and payment account 
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Audit Report 2018-19 Exam Fund
Income & Expenditure account
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Audit Report 2018-19 Government Fund Cash Book 
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Audit Report 2018-19 
Government Fund Receipts and Payment account
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Audit Report 2018-19
UGC Fund Cash Book 
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Audit Report 2018-19 UGC 
Fund Receipts and Payment account



Audit Report
2019-20
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Audit Report 2019-20 
UGC  Fund Cash Book Scheme
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Audit Report 2019-20
 UGC  Fund Receipts & payment account
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Audit Report 2019-20
Janbhagidari Fund Receipts and Payment account
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Audit Report 2019-20
Janbhagidari Fund Cash Book



44



45

Audit Report 2019-20 Janbhagidari Fund Income and 
Expenditure Account
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Audit Report 2019-20
ED Fund Cash Book 
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Audit Report 2019-20 ED Fund Cash Book Receipts & 
Payment Account
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Audit Report 2019-20 RUSA
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Audit Report 2019-20 RUSA Income and Expenditure 
Account
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Audit Report 2019-20 RUSA Receipts and 
Payment Account
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Audit Report 2019-20 Government Fund Cash 
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Audit Report 2019-20 Government Fund CashReceipt & 
Payment Account 
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Audit Report 2019-20 Exam Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2019-20 Exam Fund Income and 
Expenditure Account
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Audit Report 2019-20 Exam Fund Receipt and 
Payment Account
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Audit Report 2019-20 AF Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2019-20 AF Receipt and Payments 
Accounts
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Audit Report
2020-21
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Audit Report 2020-21 Janbhagidari Fund
Cash Book
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Audit Report 2020-21 Janbhagidari Fund
Receipts & Payment Account
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Audit Report 2020-21 Janbhagidari Fund
Income and Expenditure Account
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Audit Report 2020-21 ED Fund Cash
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Audit Report 2020-21 ED Fund Receipt & 
payment Account
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Audit Report 2020-21 AF Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2020-21 AF Receipts & Payment Account
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Audit Report 2020-21 UGC Fund Cash Book Scheme
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Audit Report 2020-21 UGC Fund Receipts and 
Payments Account
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Audit Report 2020-21 Government Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2020-21 RUSA
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Audit Report 2020-21 RUSA Income and 
Expenditure Account
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Audit Report 2020-21 RUSA Receipts and 
Payment Account
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Audit Report
2021-22
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Audit Report 2021-22 ED Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2021-22 AF Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2021-22 AF Receipts and Payment Account
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Audit Report 2021-22 Janbhagidari Income and 
Expenditure Account
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Audit Report 2021-22 Government Fund Receipts and 
Payment Account
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Audit Report 2021-22 Exam Fund Income and Expenditure 
Account
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Audit Report 2021-22 UGC Fund Cash Book Scheme
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Liabilitie s 

Capital Account 
Agency Fund 
M P Govt. High Education Bhopal 

Loans (Liability) 

Current Liabilities 

Branch / Divisions 

Profit & Loss Ale 
Opening Balance 
Current Period 
Less: Transferred 

Vijyaraje Govt Girls P G Collage Morar 
World Bank Pariyojana 

Morar 
Gwalior 

Madhya Pradesh - 474006, India 
Contact: 0751-2368329 

Balance Sheet 
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

as at 31-Mar-2022 A s s ets 

5, 77,678.00 

17.00 

5, 77,603.00 

5, 77,603.00 

5,77,695.00 Fixed Assets 
Com�or Ugh/ Duty 1YPE-A1 Vilth Installation 
COMPUTER & PRINTER 
Desk Taype -fl Dx-69a 
Double Fared Glass Door Gabi.wt DX-36A 
Executive/Office Table C MF-82 
Multi Purpose Chair-Dx-15c 
Multypurpose Expendable Rack DX-52A 
Nepkin lncinerttor Machin 
Office Table Swf-36 
Periodical Stand DX-30B 
Podium Dx-56a 
Premium Chair HB Ty-I MF -136 
Sanitry Napkin Vending Machine 
Sofa Set Type -II Single Seater MF-160 
Sofa Set Type -II Three Seater MF-162 
Sprayer Machien 
Steel Glass Door Cabinet 
Tally Software (ERP9) Expenses 
Visitor Chair Tablur Typr-111 MF-145 
Visitor Chair with Armrest Ty-II MF-151 
Visitors Bench -L-MF-169 

Current Assets 
Closing Stock 

-- -------------------,r-::-:---::----

5,77,695.00 Total Total 

5)o..dL :� oc/ ll-(•,o'i-3 

VDCJ..N > �'f 'f o y�3o1jK/l '1VM ::J-811-

as at 31-Mar-2022 

2.00 
4,64,459.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
39,996.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

25,998.00 

1.00 
1.00 

26,725.00 

1.00 

20,500.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

5,77,695.00 

5, 77,695.00 
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Vijyaraje Govt Girls P G Collage Morar 
World Bank Pariyojana 

Morar 
Gwalior 

Madhya Pradesh - 474006, India 
Contact: 0751-2368329 

Profit & Loss Ale 
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Particulars 1-Apr-2021 to31-Mar-2022 Particulars 1-Apr-2021 to31-Mar-2022
---------'---------+----------- - ---

Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses) 
AUDIT FEES 
EDUCATION TOUR 
Remidial Classes Expenses 
RESEARCH EXP. 
SKIL DEVELOPMRENT TRAINING 

STUDENT HEL TH CARE PROGRAMME EXP 

STUDY MATERAIL & BOOKS EXP

Nett Profit 

70,800.00 

40,950.00 

90,000.00 

24,557.00 

24,287.00 

21,407.00 

19,961.00 

2,91,962.00
1 
Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 

AJ:imem Received From MP Edocalioo DeMnl Bho

5,·77,603.00 

8,69,565.00 
8,69,565.00 

Total 
-------------------+---=-------------------

8,69,565.00 Tot a I 8,69,565.00 
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Audit Report
2022-23
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Audit Report 2022-23 ED Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2022-23 ED Fund Receipts and Payment 
Account
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Audit Report 2022-23 AF Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2022-23 AF Receipts and Payment 
Account

144



145



146



Audit Report 2022-23 Janbhagidari Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2022-23 Janbhagidari Fund Income and 
Expenditure
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Audit Report 2022-23 Janbhagidari Fund Receipts and 
Payment Account
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Audit Report 2022-23 Government Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2022-23 Government Fund Receipts and 
Payment Account
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Audit Report 2022-23 Exam Fund Cash Book
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Audit Report 2022-23 Exam Fund Income and Expenditure 
Account
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Audit Report 2022-23 Exam Fund Receipts and Payment 
Accounts
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Audit Report 2022-23 UGC Fund Cash Book Scheme
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Audit Report 2022-23 UGC Fund Receipts and Payment 
Account
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L i a b i l i t i e s  

Capital Account 
Agency Fund 
MP Govt. High Education Bhopal 

Loans (Liability) 

Current Liabilities 

Branch I Divisions

Profit & Loss Ale 
Opening Balance 
Current Period 

Tot al 

Vijyaraje Govt Girls P G Collage Morar 
World Bank Pariyojana 

Morar 
Gwalior 

Madhya Pradesh - 474006, India 
Contact: 0751-2368329 

Balance Sheet 
1-Apr-2022 to 28-Mar-2023

as at 28-Mar-2023 Asse t s  

5, 77,678.00 

17.00 

5, 77,695.00 Fixed Assets 
Compeclor U9h/ Duly TYPE-A 1 With lns/allaffon 
COMPUTER & PRINTER 
Desk Taype -II Dx-69a 
Double Faced Glass Door Cabinet DX-36A 
Executive/Office Table C MF-82 
Multi Purpose Chair-Dx-15c 
Multypurpose Expendable Rack DX-52A 

. Nepkin lncinerttor Machin 
Office Table Swf -36 
Periodical Stand DX-308 
Podium Dx-56a 
Premium Chair HB Ty-/ MF -136 
Sanitry Napkin Vending Machine 
Sofa Set Type -II Single Seater MF-160 
Sofa Set Type -II Three Seater MF-162 
Sprayer Machien 
Steel Glass Door Cabinet 
Tally Software (ERP9) Expenses 
Visitor Chair Tablur Typr-111 MF-145 
Visitor Chair with Armrest Ty-I/ MF-151 
Visitors Bench -L-MF-169 

Current Assets 
Closing Stock 

5,77,695.00 Tot a I 

1)q}-l � - 6 J/ I if •JAi'J--.J

U1)1N > 2.'(yo 't.5.1°$1<, fl fv/V M ']-d�?.-

as at 28-Mar-2023 

2.00 

4,64,459.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

39,996.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

25,998.00 

1.00 

1.00 

26,725.00 

1.00 

20,500.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

5,77,695.00 

5, 77,695.00 
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Particulars 

Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses) 
GOVT CASH BOOK 
STUDY MATERAIL & BOOKS EXP 

Nett Profit 

Total 

Vijyaraje Govt Girls P G Collage Morar 
World Bank Pariyojana 

Morar 
Gwalior 

Madhya Pradesh - 474006, India 
Contact: 0751-2368329 

Profit & Loss Ale 
1-Apr-2022 to 28-Mar-2023

1-Apr-2022 to 28-Mar-2023 Pa rt i cu I a rs 

5,22,681.00 Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 
4, 74, 794.00 Allotment Rec.ewed From M PEducalion Deartment Bho 

47,887.00 

5,22,681.00 Total

1-Apr-2022 to 28-Mar-2023

5,22,681.00 
5,22,681.00 

5,22,681.00 

)(t 

�'c. GOVT G!f?t.s ,¢

CO-ORDINATOR

Vijaya Raje Govt Girls PG Col!eg!'l

Morar-Gwl 

In \�\ 
C) • 

,.,., f 
' 

1· 

' .I. 
R ,��)..('

---�- ·' , 
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RUSA Fund Report



Garg Shelesh Kumar & Associates 
Chartered Accountant 

PawaN Vihar Colony, Mahadik 
Sahab Ka Sada, Jinsi Nala No.3,

GWALIOR-0-94253-41583 

VIJAYARAJE GOVERNMENT GIRLS P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.) 
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA) 

Receipts 

To Opening Balance 

As per Cash Book 
Cash in Hand 
Cash at Bank 

To Grant In Aid 
MP State Govt Bhopal 

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2022 

Amount Amount Payment Amount 

(Rs.) {Rs.) (Rs.) 

0.00 

7852178.00 7852178.00 

By Fixed Aseetes Purchase 
Sports Equipments 
Cha'ir Meeting Room 

Digital Podium 
Conference Table 
Stage Counter 
High Back Chair 

152788.00 
402006.00 

149970.00 
178397.00 
137866.00 
89377.00 

Director National Higher Education 0.00 Moduler Desking Seating S\ 1302862.00 

To Interest Receipts From Bank Account 

TOTAL 

Accountant 

70070.00 By Interest Reurn to 
Higher Eductaion Department Bhopal 

7922248.00 

By Closing Balance 

As per Cash Book 
Cash in Hand 
Cash at Bank 

TOTAL 

AUDIT REPORT 

0.00 
5013092.00 

Principal 

As per Separate Audit Report of even dated in annexed here with. 

Amount 
(Rs.) 

2413266.00 

495890.00 

5013092.00 

7922248.00 

DATE : 01.12.2023 
PLACE: GWALIOR 

For: Garg Shelesh Kumar & Accociates 





Garg Shelesh Kumar & Associates 
Chartered Accountant 

PawaN Vihar Colony, Mahadik 

Sahab Ka Bada, Jinsi Nala No.3, 
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583 

VIJAYARAJE GOVERNMENT GIRLS P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.) 
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA) 

Liabilities 

Agenc� Fund 

Opening Balance 
Less : Defeciency 

TOTAL 

Accountant 

DATE : 01.12.2023 
PLACE: GWALIOR 

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2022 
Amount Amount Assests Amount 

Fixed Assets 

15345570.00 As per Last year B.Sheet 
425820.00 14919750.00 Almirah 96401.00 

Computers-1-3 499212.00 
Computers-1-5 180480.00 
Photocopier Machine 68898.00 
Printer 47364.00 
Book Case 149766.00 
Class room Desk Cum Seati 498420.00 
Class Room Desk Scholar Of 493918.00 
Computer Table 29179.00 
Labroratory Material 134250.00 

Steel Cloth Locker 15840.00 
Study Book Purchse 120938.00 
Sunflame Coking Item 79600.00 
Water Cooler 46709.00 
Water Purifier 32417.00 
Purchase During the Year 
Sports Equipments 152788.00 
Chair Meeting Room 402006.00 
Digital Podium 149970.00 
Conference Table 178397.00 

Stage Counter 137866.00 
High Back Chair 89377.00 
Moduler Desking Seating S\ 1302862.00 
Advances 
For Construction Of Building 
To EE Pwd Piu Gwalior 
Closing Balance 
(as on 31.03.2022) 
Cash in Hand 0.00 
Cash at Bank 5013092.00 

14919750.00 TOTAL 

Principal 
AUDIT REPORT 

As per Separate Audit Report of even dated in annexed here with. 

(Proprietor) 
MRN:404590 

Amount 

2493392.00 

2413266.00 

5000000.00 

5013092.00 
14919750.00 





GARG SHELESH KUMAR 

& ASSOCIATES 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 

r ", PAWAN VIHAR COLONY, MAHADIK SAHAB '. r I\. .. J KA BADA, JINSI NALA NO. 3,, GWALIOR 

( V�( I MADHYA PRADESH 474001
· ,. ____ / Ph. 94253041583, 0751-4094568 

e-mail: sheleshgarg_ca2008@rediffmail.com

AUDITOR'S REPORT 

We have examined the Final Accounts of RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA) 
Maintained By VIJAYRAJE GOVERNMENT GIRLS P.G .. COLLAGE, MORAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) as on 

31st March, 2023 and report that : 

01 We have obtained all the information's and explanations which to the best of our 

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit. 

02 Bank account is duly reconciled. 

03 The Receipts & Payments account dealt with by the report are in agreement with the 

books of accounts. 

04 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency. 

OS During the year agency give 2nd Insta11ment of advance fund of Rs. 50,00,000/- to 

E.E.PWD PIU for construction of Building and same has been treated as advance and 

taken in the Balance sheet of the RUSA Fund Scheme. 

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us 
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-
(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior 
Dated: 01.12.2023 
UDIN: '2\f'(o'f5j�13J<,/f-� VL g� I/ 

For Garg Shelesh Kumar & Associates 
Chartered Accountant 
FRN0752C 

Shele�ar Garg 
Proprietor 

MRN 404590 





Garg Shelesh Kumar & Associates 
Chartered Accountant 

PawaN Vihar Colony, Mahadik 

Sahab Ka Bada, Jinsi Nala No.3, 

GWALIOR-0-94253-41583 

VIJAYARAJE GOVERNMENT GIRLS P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.) 
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA) 

Expenditure 

To lnterset Retained 

Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2023 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

Income 

By Higher Eductaion Department Bhopal 

By Interest Receipts From Bank Account 

0.00 

By Excess of Expenditure over Income 

TOTAL . 0.00 TOTAL 

Accountant Principal 

AUDIT REPORT 

As per Separate Audit Report of even dated in annexed here with. 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

DATE : 01.12.2023 

PLACE: GWALIOR 
For: Garg Shelesh Kumar & Accociates 

Chartered Accountant 

FRN:�2752C 

CASh�umarG 
(Proprietor) 

MRN:404590 



Garg Shelesh Kumar & Associates PawaN Vihar Colony, Mahadik 
Chartered Accountant Sahab Ka Sada, Jinsi Nala No.3, 

GWALIOR-0-94253-41583 

VIJAYARAJE GOVERNMENT GIRLS P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.) 

RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHAABHIYAN (RUSA) 

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023 

Liabilities Amount Amount 

14919750.00 

Agency Fund 

Opening Balance 
Less : Defeciency 0.00 14919750.00 

TOTAL 

1� 
CO-ORDINATOR

'vijaya Raje Govt Girls PG Co!!eg8 

Morar-GvJ 

Accountant 

DATE : 01.12.2023 

PLACE: GWALIOR 

14919750.00 

Assests Amount 

Fixed Assets 

As per Last year B.Sheet 
Al.mi rah 
Computers-1-3 

Computers-1-5 
Photocopier Machine 
Printer 

Book Case 

Class room Desk Cum Se 
Class Room Desk Schola 

Computer Table 

Labroratory Material 
Steel Cloth Locker 

Study Book Purchse 

Sunflame Coking Item 
Water Cooler 

Water Purifier 
Sports Equipments 

Chair Meeting Room 
Digital Podium 

Conference Table 

Stage Counter 

96401.00 
499212.00 

180480.00 
68898.00 

47364.00 

149766.00 

498420.00 

493918.00 
29179.00 

134250.00 
15840.00 

120938.00 

79600.00 
46709.00 

High Back Chair 

Moduler Desking Seatin1 
·---"'�� 

Advances 
For Construction Of Building 

To EE Pwd Piu Gwalior 
Opening Balance 

Add: Given 

Closing Balance 

(as on 31.03.2023) 

Cash in Hand 
Cash at Bank 

TOTAL 

5000000.00 

5000000.00 

0.00 
13092.00 

Principal 

Amount 

10000000.00 

13092.00 

14919750.00 



CO-ORDINATOR

'vijaya Raje Govt Girls PG Co!!eg8 

Morar-GvJ 


	Untitled

